03-23-	2001	·
FORM P10-1595 RE	U.S. DEPA	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents:		
1.Name of conveying party(ies): Shane Edwin Meeker 10164	ss of receiving party(ie	s):
Timothy Frederik Thomas Perry James Lee Bono		Gamble Company
Sameer (nmn) Mungur	Internal Address: Attention: Ch	ief Patent Counsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	6090 Center I	Hill Road
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-7-6	Cincinnati, Ol	H 45224
x Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	S (V) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	us, Ligres Mino
□ Other		- 2002
Execution Date: August 2, 2000		7 2001
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	KFOR A STATE OF THE STATE OF TH
A. Patent Application No(s). 29/120,587 Date Filed: March 22, 2000 P&G Case: D-668 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No(s)	Experience of the control of the con
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6.Total number of applications and patents in	ivolved: [1]
document should be mailed:		
Name: Paul M. Ulrich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.0	0
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: Beckett Ridge Technical Center	x Authorized to be charged to deposit	account
8611 Beckett Road		
West Chester, Ohio 45069	8. Deposit account number:	
	<u>16-2480</u>	YUE
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payir	ng by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS		
O Statement and signature		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is 	rue and correct and any attached copy is a tru	e
copy of the original document. Paul M. Ulrich Reg. No. 46,404	Frank 3-5-01	
Name of Person Signing Signate	Te Da	te

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

03/23/2001 LMUELLER 00000004 162480 2912058? 40.00 CH

01 FC:581

CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94)

We, <u>Shane Edwin Meeker</u>, <u>Timothy Frederik Thomas Perry</u>, <u>James Lee Bono</u> and <u>Sameer Mungur</u> (address shown below), have made a certain new, original and ornamental design as set forth in a design application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>CAP</u>, Attorney's Docket <u>D-668</u>, Serial No. <u>29/120,587</u>, filed the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2000</u>, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said US Serial Number or Number of International Application designating the US and filing date when ascertained):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; and Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.), hereinafter "Affiliate"; and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and, in the case of employment by or obligation to an Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to applications in other than the United States, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

of Maineville, Ohio	
TIC .	Fimothy Frederik Thomas Perry
us . \	of Chicago, Illinois
	UK
Date: 5-71-00	Date:
ames Lee Bono	Sameer Mungur
Of Cincinnati, Ohio	of Fairfield, Ohio
J S	Mauritius
Date:	Date:

State of Ohio	} } SS	
County of Hamilton	} 33	
Meeker to me known to be the acknowledged to me that he execu	person name	
Illinois	} SS	}
County of)	
Frederik Thomas Perry to me k	nown to be	, 2000, before me personally appeared Timothy the person named in and who executed the above secuted the same for the uses and purposes therein set
State of Ohio County of Hamilton	} }	
	med in and w	2000, before me personally appeared James Lee Bono tho executed the above instrument, and acknowledged d purposes therein set forth.
State of Ohio County of Hamilton	} }	
Mungur to me known to be the	person nam	, 2000, before me personally appeared Sameer (NMN) ed in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

We, <u>Shane Edwin Meeker</u>, <u>Timothy Frederik Thomas Perry</u>, <u>James Lee Bono</u> and <u>Sameer Mungur</u> (address shown below), have made a certain new, original and ornamental design as set forth in a design application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>CAP</u>, Attorney's Docket <u>D-668</u>, Serial No. <u>29/120,587</u>, filed the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2000</u>, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said US Serial Number or Number of International Application designating the US and filing date when ascertained):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; and Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.), hereinafter "Affiliate"; and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and, in the case of employment by or obligation to an Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to applications in other than the United States, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

	_ fun kenny
Shane Edwin Meeker	Timothy Frederik Thomas Ferry
of Maineville, Ohio	of Chicago, Illinois
US	UK / A
Date:	Date:5/24/00
Iomas I as Daniel	
James Lee Bono	Sameer Mungur
Of Cincinnati, Ohio	of Fairfield, Ohio
US	Mauritius
Date:	Date:

State of Ohio	
County of <u>Hamilton</u> }	SS
Meeker to me known to be the pe	, 2000, before me personally appeared Shane Edwin rson named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Illinois	}
County of Cook }	SS SS
Frederik Thomas Perry to me know instrument, and acknowledged to me forth. State of Ohio County of Hamilton On this day of to me known to be the person name of the state of the person name of the	, 2000, before me personally appeared Timothy wn to be the person named in and who executed the above that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set "OFFICIAL SEAL" Linda Mae Williams Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 01/28/2002 SS , 2000, before me personally appeared James Lee Bono in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged ne uses and purposes therein set forth.
State of Ohio } County of Hamilton }	SS
Mungur to me known to be the pe	, 2000, before me personally appeared Sameer (NMN) erson named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

We, <u>Shane Edwin Meeker</u>, <u>Timothy Frederik Thomas Perry</u>, <u>James Lee Bono</u> and <u>Sameer Mungur</u> (address shown below), have made a certain new, original and ornamental design as set forth in a design application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>CAP</u>, Attorney's Docket <u>D-668</u>, Serial No. <u>29/120,587</u>, filed the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2000</u>, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said US Serial Number or Number of International Application designating the US and filing date when ascertained):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; and Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.), hereinafter "Affiliate"; and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and, in the case of employment by or obligation to an Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to applications in other than the United States, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Shane Edwin Meeker	Timothy Frederik Thomas Perry
of Maineville, Ohio	of Chicago, Illinois
US	UK
Date:	Date:
Muco & Board	
James Lee Bono	Sameer Mungur
James Lee Bono Of Cincinnati, Ohio	Sameer Mungur of Fairfield, Ohio
James Lee Bono	

State of Ohio }	ac.
County of Hamilton }	SS
Meeker to me known to be the per	, 2000, before me personally appeared Shane Edwin rson named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Illinois } County of }	SS }
On this day of Frederik Thomas Perry to me know	, 2000, before me personally appeared <u>Timothy</u> vn to be the person named in and who executed the above that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
State of Ohio } County of Hamilton }	SS
	, 2000, before me personally appeared James Lee Bono in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged e uses and purposes therein set forth.
State of Ohio } County of Hamilton }	SINA M. RUSK Notang Piet of State of Ohio My Commission Expires 7/2-3/2000 SS
On this day of	, 2000, before me personally appeared Sameer (NMN)
	rson named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

We, Shane Edwin Meeker, Timothy Frederik Thomas Perry, James Lee Bono and Sameer Mungur (address shown below), have made a certain new, original and ornamental design as set forth in a design application for United States Letters Patent entitled CAP, Attorney's Docket D-668, Serial No. 29/120,587, filed the 22nd day of March, 2000, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said US Serial Number or Number of International Application designating the US and filing date when ascertained):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; and Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.), hereinafter "Affiliate"; and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and, in the case of employment by or obligation to an Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to applications in other than the United States, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Shane Edwin Meeker of Maineville, Ohio US	Timothy Frederik Thomas Perry of Chicago, Illinois UK	_
Date:	Date:	<u></u>
James Lee Bono Of Cincinnati, Ohio US Date:		SHOW ZOE

State of Ohio	} } SS	
County of Hamilton	}	
<u>Meeker</u> to me known to be the p	erson named	2000, before me personally appeared Shane Edwin in and who executed the above instrument, and the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Illinois	}	
County of	<pre>} SS }</pre>	
Frederik Thomas Perry to me known	own to be the	
State of Ohio County of Hamilton	} }	
On this day of to me known to be the person name to me that he executed the same for t	ed in and who e	0, before me personally appeared <u>James Lee Bono</u> executed the above instrument, and acknowledged rposes therein set forth.
State of <u>Ohio</u> County of <u>Hamilton</u>	} } SS }	
On this day of Museum to me known to be the packnowledged to the the tracknowledged to the the tracknowledged to the tracknowledged	erson named i	00, before me personally appeared Sameer (NMN) n and who executed the above instrument, and the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		SinA M. Kusk My Comm. ext. 1/23/2002

RECORDED: 03/07/2001